 EV2141N-TF-00A
1A Synchronous Step-down Converter
with 11µA Iq in a Tiny SOT
EV2141N-TF-00A Rev.1.0 www.MonolithicPower.com 1
3/28/2016 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2016 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
The Future of Analog IC Technology
DESCRIPTION

0.6


           Example: For Vout= 1.8V, R1=200kΩ, R2=100kΩ.
QUICK START GUIDE(MP2141NGTF-XX)
MP2141NGTF-12(-15,-18,-25,-33) board is fixed ouput voltage with PG function as the Figure 2:
1. Connect the positive and negative terminals of the load to the VOUT and GND pins,
respectively.
2. Preset the power supply output between 2.3V and 5.5V, and then turn off the power supply.
3. Connect the positive and negative terminals of the power supply output to the VIN and GND
pins, respectively.
4. Turn the power supply on. The board will automatically start up. Fixed output versions are
shown in Table 3.
Table 3—Fixed output version information
Part Number Fixed VOUT (V)
MP2141NGTF-12 1.2
MP2141NGTF-15 1.5
MP2141NGTF-18 1.8
MP2141NGTF-25 2.5
MP2141NGTF-33 3.3